
Issue Paper 

DATE: 
3/22/2022 

AGENDA ITEM {ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve Change Order No~ 3 with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. for the 
Piner Addition and Renovation Project- BG 21-135. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 
Capital Construction Process- 702 KAR 4:160 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
This is the third (3rd) change order for the Piner Addition and Renovation Project 
associated with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. The original contract was 
$5,719,313.59. This change order for an additional $32,322.00 with a previous change 
orders of $21,261.50 makes the new contract sum $5,772,897.09. 

Item No 1: Installation of exterior fire vault as required by the Bullock Pen Water 
District. ADD: $ 39,310.00 

Item No 2: Delete structural glazed tile in Corridor No. 158. 
DEDUCT: $ 6,988.00 
TOTAL ADD: $32.322.00 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER FOR PINER ADDITION AND RENOVATION 
BG 21-135 
The original contingency for this project 
Total for prior approved change orders 
Total for prior Material/Equipment purchase order changes 
Total for current change orders 
Contingency Balance 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 

$ 
($ 
$ 

($ 

$ 

443,484.00 
21,261.50) 

0.00 
32,322.00) 

389,900.50 

Addition of $32,322.00 to the existing contract for Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve Change Order No. 3 with Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc. for the Piner 
Addition and Renovation Project - BG 21-135 for an additional $32,322.00. 

CONTACT PERSON: 



Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer 

Principal/ Administrator ~en/ 
-

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda / 

Principal - Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director - if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox 



Document G701TD - 2017 
Change Order 

. '·:•. ,.. . . . ·--· . 

PROJECT: (Name and aildress) .. 
Addition & ~wtiQU Piner Elementary 

. 2945 Piner Ridge Road . . 
.. · MornhisYi.ew, KY 41063 · 

·· .;:~and~sJ. 
~~· ~ Bciard·of Education 
JOSS ~nt>dve ('<' .. ' 
Ft;:Wrisft~tc.Y410l7 ,//:/ .•·•·· 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Conlritct For: General Construction 
Date: (Ml/ I 6/2021 

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) 
PCA Architecture 
906 Monmouth St. 
Newport, KY 41071 

'rii;coNTRAcris cHAN~fui.,;s FoLLows: ... 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order Number: 003 
Date: 03/10/2022 

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Scbrudde & Zimmemum, Inc. 
1671 Park Road, Suite 11 
Ft. Wright, KY 41011 

.. . (I~ a de'taliitl cl##Dh ~the· change and. if applicable, tfttach (JV' reference spec{fic e;ch;biu. Also include agreed upon a<fiustmentr 
: aitrlbutable m. execute/ Ct1nslruction Clump DirectivesJ 
ITEM NOJ oj:01 ".;t•: ;iA\,::.k. . •· . . .. •· .·. · . 

, ' r>E$C::lltPTION: ~~~ii of exterior ~ vault as required by the Bullock Pen Water District 
REQUESTE.tfBY: Bulloc:k Pen Water District ' 
CoNTRAct CHANGi.:f REASON CODE: Added scope. 
COST. -~ENEFIT TO ()\VNER: Required by Bullock Pen Water District 
Ai'.>D:$39,310.00, . . 

in:~ iii«;>~· o.ioi \. . ·.···· ... 
_ D~S.~IUPTIQN: ~elete s~l glazed tile in Corridor No. 158 

\ llEQUESTED BY: Contractor ... • ... . . 
/,' coN:Tlt.Act CHANGE REASON CODE: Deleted scope 
, COStBENEFIT TO .OWNER.: The existing walls of the corridor are scheduled to receive 6" high resilient base. It was 

·· dec:ided to 'mstall resilient base on the new wall rather than install a structural glazed tile base. 
:o:et>µct: :.s~9ss~oo · · , • 

.. _:·-:. -~:.i y-;:~=~ \'_~~.\', •. •_,_ . -
~ .. ,j)\{;~!r\)f .--~ ";:\•::;: :;, ·'C':· · -

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

5.719,313.59 
21.261.SO 

S1740Jj75.09 
32,322.00 

SJ!2.897.09 

· NOTE: '.lJus Chait~~ ci;dct does. riot i~clude adjustments to the Conttact Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time; ihat'ruitre been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
:OWiter.ai,i:d Contiactor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

· ·:· -:rt':;~~~:.-.· . .:./·.-:•,. 

: NOTVAUIJ UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Scbruddc & Zimmerman. Inc. Kenton CoWlt)' Board of Education 
ARCHITECT (Finn name) OWNER (Finn name) 

AIA Dccwnl!ffl 87"1'" -21117. Copyllgllt C 1919, 1987, 2000, 2001 llUld 20t7 by The Amerlcan lnslHUlll of An:hltffll!I. Allhighla lellffied. Thll "American 
lnslilule of Arcilitacts; 'AIA." the AIA I.ago, and •AtA Canlmci Dacumonts• are registered trademalks and may IIOI be used without permission. This document 11 
wu produced by AJA eoftwire at 14:411:13 ET on 03/1012022 under Onler No.21142751104 which uxp!nla an 01113'2023, Is oot ror ,esate, la llc&na&d for one-lime 
use ooly, and l'lliillf ooly b0 uili:ld hi actlllldaoca with lllf! AJA Con'irlilct DilCl!rmmb" TelltlS of Si,~. To rep11rt copyright vlolaliol'II, e-mail eopyrlghl@ala.0!9. 
Uor Nmu: . (3BMDA30) 



Jesse W'ltzmln, Project Mauger 
Pm,nED NAME AND TITLE 

oiio:2022 · 
D~TJ;.". 

SIGNATURE 

DATE DATE 

AIA Dacumll'll cmn• -ZG17. Capyrighl O 1&78, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amlrican lnlllute of Archllects, All riahlt ,-,,ed. Tho "American 
lnstilulll or Ardlllects." •AJA," !he AIA logo, 11nd "AIA Con Inlet Documenla" are registmed lrademarks and may nol be used wilhout ~ion. This doc:umant 2 
was pniduald by Alfll aollwara al 14:48:13 ET an 03/10/2022 under Order No.2114275II04 which uplru an 01113Q023, II not for 11118le, ls~ foron•11ma 
ua Ollly, end may DRly bit uam ln ai:mn1anca 1MU1 Iha flJA Conlrad Docul'Mnta'ITema bl 8aNlca. To tepOl1 a,pytlghl wlolatioii1, e-mail copyrlghf8ala.Ofi1, 
U~r NOiie: (389ADA10) 


